# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Filippo TOSATO	02/08/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11994665

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001905 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeanne Rusciano

Total Attachments: 1

source=001905-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020316 FRAME: 0660

500431953

.H 840.00

** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				below-named Assignor(s), hereby
				wing to Koninklijke Philips Thoven, NL, its successors,
, ,=-	<del>-</del>			ee") my/our invention for which
an application:	manves, menumg any i	nommees:	concervely the Assign	co ) nayrous investion for which
is executed concurren	tly herewith			
was executed by me/u	· ·		enicar senar sestuara	
was filed on				northwest.
was filed on .06 July ?				
and all rights in and to sa	id application, and all o	ther United	d States, foreign and inte	rnational patent applications
associated therewith, bas	ed thereon, or claiming	priority the	erefrom including, but no	ot limited to, any and all
provisionals, non-provisi	onals divisions, continu	ations, cor	ninuations-in-part, reexa	minations, reissues, and
extensions thereof, and the	e right to claim priority	thereto, a	nd the entire and exclusi	ve right, title, and interest in and to
any and all patents grante	d on these applications.			
I/We authorize and reque	st that the Patent Office	officials i	n the United States and i	n any and all foreign countries to
issues any and all Letters	Patent when granted, so	olely to Ko	minklijke Philips Electro	nics N.V., for its sole use, and that
of its successors, assigns,	and legal representative	₿S,		
I/We will provide my/our	cooperation to enable t	he Assign	ee to enjoy the foregoing	right, title, and interest to the
fullest extent. Upon requ	est at the expense of the	: Assignee	, I/we agree to execute a	ll papers, take all rightful oaths,
testify in all legal proceed	lings including patent p	rosecution	al actions and infringem	ent actions, and do all other such
acts which may be necess	ary, desirable, or conve	nient for s	ecuring and maintaining	patents on the foregoing invention
or for perfecting title ther	eto in the Assignee.			
I/We certify that I/we hav	e the full right to conve	y the abov	ve rights.	
00 E-15 0 0007	Calcin wasses to mak			سة سيدنت ٨
08 February 2007	(sign name here)	#314 ·	Min Poplo pd TO\$ATO	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	rup	po 10\$A10	

**RECORDED: 01/04/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020316 FRAME: 0661